
Mti NUFA CTURING o F COM P 0 N E N T S 

o N A C N C LATH E 

Project Report 

submitted t o 

the Depa rtment of r-1e chanicaL ~ngineering 

of the Hi gher Technical Institute 

Nicosia, Cyprus 

in part i a l fulfillment of the requirements 

for the diploma of 

TECH~:IC IA_ N ENGINEER 

in 

ME CHANI CAL ENGINEERI NG 

Pro j~ ct Supervisor: Dr Lazaris Lazari 

JUNE 1991 



This project deals nith the Programming ana iVlallufacturing 

o£ a Dolt as&embly on a CNC la the .. 

The main objectives of this project are: 

Part Programming of each component 

Desigll of the components, including canned cycles 

Nanufacture I)f the component 

Prepara tiorL of cost analysis 



COIrTENTS 

A cknmvledgements 

S UllliIla ry 

CHAFTER 

L.I' 

L2 

1 ... 3 

1.4 

1.5 

l.6 

T. 
-'- . 

CHA.PTER 2: 

2 ... 1 

2 ... ~ 

2.3 

General 

Importance of CNC technology 

Historical review 

Differences from other working mac.bines 

Comparing industrial and educational tool-

machines CT':C 

Uses of CNC lathe 

General 

Advantages of CNG Lathe 

DisadvantaKes 0 f CNC Lathe 

CHAPTER 3: Description and Operation..- of CNC Lathe 

3.1 Ivlain elements 

Modification of Front Panel 

PAGE 

1 

1 

3 

3 

5 

6 

6 

6 

8 

2-3 

SelectiorL of Transmissions stepE:" on. Compact 5 CNC 101 

3·4 

3 .. 5 

Tools 

M..."Codes 

103 

116 



3 q . .-' 

3.10 

3.11 

3.12 

CHArT~R 4: 

1 

2 

3 

4 

CHl\.PTER :z: 

Program Input - Operation 

Opera tint; _" ements cc;r; - Oper::l.lion 

Program Input 

The progra(n Sequence 

Testrun 

Interventions during Program Flow 

>Ia.gnetic Tape Op~ra tion 

First Component 

Second Component 

Indi vidual Parts 0 f 301 t A. ssembly 

.301 t Assembly 

124 

125 

133 

137 

138 

143 

1'7 Lt. 

150 

156 

162 

163 

Econo--ic ,:l,. nalysis for COl:lputer N1'.lnerical Control IvIachines (eNe) 

References 


