MANUFACTURING OF COMPONENTS

ON A CNC LATHE

Project Report

submitted to

the Department of Mechanical Engineering

of the Higher Technical Institute

Nicosia, Cyprus

in partial fulfillment of the requirements

for the diploma of

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER

in

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

Project Supervisor: Dr Lazaris Lazari

JUNE 1991

1888

S U M M A R Y

This project deals with the Programming and Manufacturing $o_{\mathbf{f}}$ a bolt assembly on a CNC lathe.

The main objectives of this project are:

Part Programming of each component Design of the components, including canned cycles Manufacture of the component Preparation of cost analysis

CONTENTS

PAGE

Acknowledgements

Summary

<u>CHAPTER I</u>:

l.f	General	l
1.2	Importance of CNC technology	l
1.3	Historical review	2
1.4	Differences from other working machines	3
1.5	Comparing industrial and educational tool-	3
	machines CNC	
1.6	Uses of CNC lathe	5

<u>CHAPTER 2</u>:

2.1	General	6
2.2	Advantages of CNC Lathe	6
2.3	Disadvantages of CNC Lathe	6

<u>CHAPTER</u> 3:	Description and Operation of CNC Lathe		
3.1	Main elements	8	
3.2	Modification of Front Panel	23	
3•3	Selection of Transmissions Steps on Compact	5 CNC	101
3•4	Tools	103	
3.5	M-Codes	116	

3.6	Program Input - Operation	124
3.7	Operating Elements CNC - Operation	125
3.8	Program Input	133
3.9	The program Sequence	137
3.10	Testrun	138
3.11	Interventions during Program Flow	143
3.12	Magnetic Tape Operation	147

CHAPTER 4:

4

2	First Component	150
2	Second Component	156
3	Individual Parts of Bolt Assembly	162
4	Bolt Assembly	163

<u>CHAPTER 5</u>:

Economic Analysis	for	Computer	Numerical	Control	Machines	(CNC)
						164
References						